determined by the Comptroller and by the Company, and the two to select a third 
appraiser. 

Second—The grantee shall pay to The City of New York annually during the 
first five years seventy-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($77,5oo)

' 
 annually during 

the second five years one hundred and sixteen thousand two hundred and fifty dollars 
($116,250) ; annually during the third five years one hundred and fifty-five thousand 
dollars ($155,000) ; annually during the fourth five years one hundred and ninety-
three thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($193,75o) ; annually during the fifth 
five years two hundred and thirty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($232,5oo) ; and 
will deposit with the City, upon the acceptance of the grant, or upon the signing of